
Lieux Indications Km partiels Altitude m Km total
Bessettes G 0 1022 0
Les Combelles D34 D 2,192 1080 2,192
La Tuilerie D34 / D26 D 5,880 968 8,080
Croisement D26 / N88 G 0,554 955 8,634
Croisement N88 / D906 D 1,196 920 9,830
Luc TD 12,069 982 21,899
La Bastide Puylaurent D906 / D6 D et G 8,026 1020 29,925
Chasserades D6 TD 9,988 1158 39,913
Les Chazeaux D6 TD 8,602 1232 48,515
Montbel D6 TD 4,513 1219 53,028
Croisement D6 / N88 G 3,264 1234 56,292
Laubert N88 / D6 D 3,122 1197 59,414
Sommet lac de Charpal D1 TD 7,090 1409 66,504
Rieutord-de-Randon D1 / N106 D 9,284 1122 75,788
Croisement N106 / D59 D 0,300 1107 76,088
Estables D59 TD 5,002 1195 81,099
Col des 4 chemins TD 1,853 1284 82,943
Croisement D59 / D34 D 1,716 1226 84,659
La Villedieu D34 TD 2,833 1282 87,492
Col des 3 sœurs TD 4,983 1452 92,475
Baraques de la Motte TD 6,091 1259 98,566
Croisement D34 G 10,118 1068 108,684
Barraque de Braye D34D 1,445 1067 110,129
Croisement D34 / G direc Bessettes 0,542 1088 110,671
Bessettes - 2,009 1022 112,680



Circuit n°5 “Baraques de la Motte”
113 km et 533 m de dénivelé
Les Sous-bois du Lac - Bessettes - 48600 Chastanier - 04 66 69 52 43


